
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SURFACE TRANSPORT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4269
ANSWERED ON:21.08.2000
ASSISTANCE FOR HYDERABAD BYPASS EXPRESSWAY
NEDURUMALLI JANARDHANA REDDY

Will the Minister of SURFACE TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Andhra Pradesh Government has sought Central assistance for laying 195Km. long Hyderabad by-pass expressway;
and

(b) if so, the details of the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANSPORT (SHRI HUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Government of Andhra Pradesh has been advised that the construction of the by-pass could be taken up on BOT basis with private investment in view of paucity of resources available with the Ministry and taking into account the heavy traffic volume expected on the proposed by-pass.
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